02-07-2003



Form PTO-1594

102358981 NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	SATO UNLY				
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼	* * * *				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fleet National Bank, as Agent Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Natural Science Industries, Ltd. Internal Address:				
Individual(s)	Street Address: 910 Orlando Avenue City: W Hempstead State: NY Zip: 11552 Individual(s) citizenship Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Notice of Release Execution Date: 8/30/2002	Corporation-State New York Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1162885 1552079				
Additional number(s) att	tached V Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary L. Weidenbach, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Internal Address: c/o Goulston & Storrs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Street Address: 400 Atlantic Avenue	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature. Eleanor Coleman Name of Person Signing Signature.	Coleman 9/11/2002 ignature 5 Date				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Attachment Sheets Trademarks Only

Continuation of Item No. 4:

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Master Workshop	1,688,439	5/19/92
Microchem	1,582,385	2/13/90
World of Nature	1,828,958	3/29/94
Sandscapes	1,968,938	4/16/96
Pretty Pendants	1,973,497	5/7/96
Fun in the Making	2,006,924	10/8/96
Gross National Products	2,095,523	9/9/97
Ugglie Bugglies	2,053,364	4/15/97
Twirly Curly	2,042,439	3/4/97
Magic Water Paintings	2,442,896	4/10/2001
Gunk Lab	2,072,847	6/17/97
Scratch N Draw	2,053,676	4/15/97
Sand Art Fun	2,086,591	8/5/97
Pebble People	2,118,469	12/2/97
Bioscope	2,213,276	12/22/98
Rock Critters	2,184,654	8/25/98
Smartlabs	2,151,402	4/14/98
E-Quiz	2,149,856	4/7/98
Mega lab	2,250,030	6/1/99
Ant-Lantis	2,148,357	3/31/98
Super Sudsy Soap Factory	75/198869	11/14/96
Shining Star Dreamcatcher	2,188,374	9/8/98
Candle Creations	2,131,382	1/20/98
First Impressions	75 214,718	12/17/96
Rolling Stones	2,153,528	4/28/98
Ant City	2,107,420	10/21/97
Metal smith	2,191,620	9/22/98
Antropolis	2,184,975	8/25/98
Rock & Gem Dig	2,211,675	12/15/98
Mega Science Lab	2,157,762	5/12/98
Prehistoric Sea Monsters	2,181,453	8/11/98

GSDOCS-1203385-1

Form PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10222	98184 ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fleet National bank, as Agent	Name; Natural Science Industries, Ltd.
(f/k/a BankBoston NA)	Internal
	Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 910 Orlando Avenue
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: W. Hempstead State: NY Zip: 11552
Corporation-State Other national banking association	
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State NY
Security Agreement Change of Name	
✓ Other_Notice of Release	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: 08/27/2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,162,885
A. Trademark Application No.(3)	
	1,552,079
Additional number(s)	attached V Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mary Weidenbach, Esq.	registrations involved.
	7 T-4-16 (07 0FR 0.44)
Internal Address: Goulston & Storrs, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_1,\frac{1,290.00}{2} \S\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
, .	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:400 Atlantic Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
	3. Deposit account number.
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	NCE -7
	E TUIC CDACE
9. Signature.	E THIS SPACE
-	NOT 56
911	Λ <i>0</i>
Eleanor Coleman (llun)	1 College 9/11/2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total rumber of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and document:

Schedule A to Notice of Release

<u>Title</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Paint-N-Swirl	1,162,885	7/28/81
Library of Science	1,552,079	8/15/89
Master Workshop	1,688,439	5/19/92
Microchem	1,582,385	2/13/90
World of Nature	1,828,958	3/29/94
Sandscapes	1,968,938	4/16/96
Pretty Pendants	1,973,497	5/7/96
Fun in the Making	2,006,924	10/8/96
Gross National Products	2,095,523	9/9/97
Ugglie Bugglies	2,053,364	4/15/97
Twirly Curly	2,042,439	3/4/97
Magic Water Paintings	2,442,896	4/10/2001
Gunk Lab	2,072,847	6/17/97
Scratch N Draw	2,053,676	4/15/97
Sand Art Fun	2,086,591	8/5/97
Pebble People	2,118,469	12/2/97
Bioscope	2,213,276	12/22/98
Rock Critters	2,184,654	8/25/98
Smartlabs	2,151,402	4/14/98
E-Quiz	2,149,856	4/7/98
Mega lab	2,250,030	6/1/99
Ant-Lantis	2,148,357	3/31/98
Super Sudsy Soap Factory	75/198869	11/14/96
Shining Star Dreamcatcher	2,188,374	9/8/98
Candle Creations	2,131,382	1/20/98
First Impressions	75 214,718	12/17/96
Rolling Stones	2,153,528	4/28/98
Ant City	2,107,420	10/21/97
Metal smith	2,191,620	9/22/98
Antropolis	2,184,975	8/25/98
Rock & Gem Dig	2,211,675	12/15/98
Mega Science Lab	2,157,762	5/12/98
Prehistoric Sea Monsters	2,181,453	8/11/98

-1-

GSDOCS-1203385-1

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 19, 1997 (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 1997 at Reel 1582, Frame 0252, Natural Science Industries, Ltd., a New York corporation (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Fleet National Bank (f/k/a BankBoston, NA) ("Assignee"), as agent for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and applications therefor listed on Schedule A hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the trademarks and applications subject to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement entered into between the Assignor and Assignee, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the trademarks and applications subject to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement or any other agreement entered into between the Assignor and Assignee, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of August <u>27</u>, 2002.

Fleet National Bank, as Agent (f/k/a BankBoston, NA)

By:_

S: Carine Hisa Dees

1132191.3/DLT/18501/017

STATE OF COO)	ss. Horkfi	Work God
COUNTY OF HOXFORD))		HOMO

The foregoing Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks was executed and acknowledged before me this oday of of the sound of Fleet National Bank who being duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed on behalf of said entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he was authorized to sign his name thereto on behalf of said entity.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

KAREN CHRISTENSEN NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2004

1132191.3/DLT/18501/017

RECORDED: 09/17/2002